Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Amendment filed December 21, 1977; effective December 31, 1977; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 10652; Part repealed, new Part adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 1808, effective December 31, 1987; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 13524, effective August 10, 1990; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 11581, effective August 2, 1991; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 11034, effective June 30, 1992; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 13447, effective July 30, 1993; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 11780, effective August 3, 1995; recodified by changing the agency name from Department of Conservation to Department of Natural Resources at 20 Ill. Reg. 9389; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 8392, effective July 7, 1999; emergency amendment at 24 Ill. Reg. 14069, effective September 1, 2000, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 19184, effective December 18, 2000; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 13882, effective September 5, 2002; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 1743, effective January 14, 2004; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 14515, effective October 5, 2007; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 6664, effective May 4, 2023.
